
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C . No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET No. 48 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET No. 48 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule R: Residential 
AVAILABILITY 

Available to all residential consumers subject to established 
rules and regulations of the Distributor. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

he delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$5.35 
$0.06291 

Customer Charge 
per KwH for all energy 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

CANCELLED 

MAY 2003 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $5.3 . 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 
---------:P::.U"'F.l~I "' ........ .J. VIQfJ ¢t:1MMl~SION 

. of 1\~Nl'l.lCKY 
. l~f.f.fjC:'f'IV~ 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount PMAY K~~ 1003 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the · i ~ 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line loss~SUAN!'thi~ eo; KAR 5.011 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is base~E~Bfl~ 9 (1l 

twelve month moving average of such losses. BY/~~~ R.D'J!.iL-......._, 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

DATEOFISS~ 

ISSUED BY ~ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 2003 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

2~ Revision SHEET No. 48 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

pt Revision SHEET No. 48 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule R: Residential 
AVAILABILITY 

Available to all residential consumers subject to established 
rules and regulations of the Distributor. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$5.35 
$0.06047 

Customer Charge 
per KwH for all energy 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
r-~:T:~":':'":'"':~--~nF l\i:i'~Ti.JC!< Y - CANCELLED Ff-ff(;Tl't;: 

MAY ~ llY 0 ·1 1999 

------...ic~i RE'.~..f \!·.:· itJ Cu/::.J11f15:011 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $ e-,-~-----..,_,"1"! .. ,'.l:"·:.-:;:~:.:,;;;· ~~.;J~,/: .c:S:)hi;'.--, .. 
,,_;'l..'-. ~I J.1 j l ... :· : ii:.: ·.~O~;i.11/~~.0N FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TITLE President & CEO 

DATE OF ISSUE~l999 

ISSUED BY ~ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1999 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Comm.unity, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 49 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 49 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY ~ 
Name of Officer 

MAY o 1 2003 

PURSlJANT TO {)Or KAR 5 011 
Sl§CTIOM ~ (1) 

BY ..r.1,k,A~ (h ~}Ji\;.~ 
DATE EFFE~flV!i OllMa;:'fOli , 2 0 0 3 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No . 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 49 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 49 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

··-----------.. 

MAY 2003 

PUBLIC StR\llGr- COMMISSION 

~/AY 0 \ 1999 

DATE EFFECTIVE -···. ~a:~<l, 1999 DATE OF ISSUE~99 

ISSUED BY ~ TITLE 
~------------

1·. . _;.:~·~'../. 

Pr~·s'i ei~n'.t ·~-'d' .. CEO 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for fi1inq Rate Schedu1es 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 50 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 50 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedu1e R-TOD: Residentia1 T-0-D 

EXPERIMENTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE TIME OF DAY 

Available for a period limited to two years, as an experimental 
tariff to consumers eligible for Tariff Residential Service. Tariff 
Residential Service T-0-D is for the purpose of conducting a time of 
day rate experiment designed to provide data to evaluate the cost and 
benefits of time of day pricing and its effect on the use of 
electricity by residential consumers in the cooperative's service 
area. Consumers who will be eligible for this tariff will be 
selected by the cooperative and will agree voluntarily to participate 
in the cooperative's residential time of day rate experiment. 

This tariff is limited to the consumers selected by the cooperative 
and will require the installation of a special meter capable of 
registering the on peak and off peak Kilowatt hours. 

This tariff is available for single phase service onl y. -~~ 
C.l\NCELLED 

MONTHLY RATE 

ON PEAK Rate: Service Charge $ 3.13 MAY 2003 

per KwH for all energy $ 0.06520 

OFF PEAK RATE: per KwH for all energy $ 0.03570 

The total Kilowatt hours used per month will determine.th~A~ate 2003 block for both on peak and off peak Kilowatt hour serv1ce 1v' .r 0 1 
charge. 

DATE OF ISSUE ~MalZ,2003 

ISSUED BY 
ame of Officer 

PURgl.JAN r TQ BO? Kf.\R 5 011 
.-- ~!;QTIQN 0 I 1 l 

DATE EF~G? ~ . · 2003 
~ECU1 , OR 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub1ic Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Conununity, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nct Revision SHEET NO. 50 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 50 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule R-TOD: Residential T-0-D 

EXPERIMENTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE TIME OF DAY 

Available for a period limited to two years, as an experimental 
tariff to consumers eligible for Tariff Residential Service. Tariff 
Residential Service T-0-D is for the purpose of conducting a time of 
day rate experiment designed to provide data to evaluate the cost and 
benefits of time of day pricing and its effect on the use of 
electricity by residential consumers in the cooperative's service 
area. Consumers who will be eligible for this tariff will be 
selected by the cooperative and will agree voluntarily to participate 
in the cooperative's residential time of day rate experiment. 

This tariff is limited to the consumers selected by the cooperative 
and will require the installation of a special meter capable of 
registering the on peak and off peak Kilowatt hours. 

This tariff is available for single phase service on 15i:"--rC~A~N~C~E~L~L~E~D~--­

MONTHLY RATE 

ON PEAK Rate: Service Charge $ 3.13 

per KwH for all energy $ 0.06276 

OFF PEAK RATE: per KwH for all energy $ 0.03326 

MAY 2003 

J !R. . SER'JICf COMMISSION 
CF I\ '.!'>! Uiv·· 

ff ,· .- , ""\\/:: 

The total Kilowatt hours used per month will determine t~~yr~tlei999 
block for both on peak and off peak Kilowatt hour service 
charge. 

DATE OF ISSUE /~99 

ISSUED BY ~~ 
ame of Officer 

President & CEO 

DATE EFE.ic:r~~/: .. ,J~.fa y\~:,i~j,;1 1999 
-~· - .. - ----~· -.. ~ •. . 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Fo:cm for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET No. 51 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 51 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TIME OF DAY PERIODS 
WINTER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on peak billing period during the 
months of .October, November, December, January, February, March, and 
April is defined as 7 a.m. to 12 noon and from 5 p.m. to 10 p.m., 
local time for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and 
holidays. The off peak billing period is defined as 10 p.m. to 7 
a.m. and from 12 noon to 5 p.m., local time, for all days of the 
week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. 

SUMMER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on peak billing period for the 
months of May, June, July, August, and September is defined as 10 
a.m. to 10 p.m., local time, for all days of the week, including 
Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off peak billing period is 
defined as 10 p.m. to 10 a.m., local time for all days of the week, 
including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
/!~----CANCELLED 

r-------
All charges are net and payable within 10 days from ~hye date of the 
bill. 

- ·--
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE -- •• ! 
The rate may be increased of decreased by an amount pe?i?~~~·~SION 
the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the Wholesa[~EelJ\trer 

Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line 
losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month~~v(ldg2003 
average of such losses. 

DATEOFISS~ 

ISSUED BY ~~~ 
Name of Officer 

DATE 

TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2 003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nct Revision SHEET No. 51 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 51 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TIME OF DAY PERIODS 
WINTER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on peak billing period during the 
months of October, November, December, January, February, March, and 
April is defined as 7 a.m. to 12 noon and from 5 p.m. to 10 p.m., 
local time for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and 
holidays. The off peak billing period is defined as 10 p.m. to 7 
a.m. and from 12 noon to 5 p.m., local time, for all days of the 
week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. 

SUMMER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on peak billing period for the 
months of May, June, July, August, and September is defined as 10 
a.m. to 10 p.m., local time, for all days of the week, including 
Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off peak billing period is 
defined as 10 p.m. to 10 a.m., local time for all days of the week, 
including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
All charges are net and payable within 10 days from 
bill. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE MAY 2003 
The rate may be increased of decreased by an amount er KwH equal to 
the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the holi~.~5 f!:. ~rr-R1?.~~f)MMISSI N 
Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allo .. , .'v: 1 

losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month mov:Liic} ' i·:vr 
average of such losses. 

UAY 011999 
DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 1999 

ISSUED BY ~ 
me~cer 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1999 
:: 'i°-. r · :· <·, r'iJT !< 1.'.R 5'0 
Pres f deid: i :Ji !:CEO TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

3rd Revision SHEET No. 52 

CANCELLING P.S.C . NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 52 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

This tariff is subject to the cooperative's standard terms and 
conditions of service. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, 
tax and other assessments. 

I . 

DATE OF ISSOE ~ 

ISSUED BY "~~ 
Name of Officer 

( ", • ' I t )) 

U UC trlG:AVIC!.'. <;JoN!MISSION 
OF l(~NTUCKV 

C:!51"IECTIV~ 

MAY O 1 2003 

PU SllAN no ~Q; l<AR 5.011 
SECTION 9 (1 l 

BY .-11~4 ~ ~lru.-=-, 
EXECUTIV~ DIRECTOR 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 2003 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2~ Revision SHEET No. 52 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 52 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

This tariff is subject to the cooperative's standard terms and 
conditions of service. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment 
fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, 
tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE_~ 

ISSUED BY c::;~ 
Name of Officer 

CANCELLED 

MAY 2003 

Ml-\ Y 0 1 1999 

.JJ,;1··.~.· •. L' • •••• ' I -, ' ) ., \I ......... ( 
"' . ·.' '- \_#; ! \f'\i\ ~I l.·~ 

. ;.~ .. .-·:·:··· •. ·1 ~l i !) 

DATE EFFECTI~:'.JJ1_~y ·1 1 6~.1 999 
l>·ci·,:\t.;-\, or T:l[ L.Oh:fAiSS 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

3rd Revision SHEET No. 53 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 53 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule D: Time of-Use Marketing Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all Rate "R" consumers for separately metered off 
peak requirements subject to the established time of use 
restrictions. Applicable to programs approved by the Kentucky 
PSC as a part of EKPC wholesale marketing rates. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

TIME OF DAY RESTRICTIONS 

MONTH OFF PEAK HOURS -- ---
October thru April 10:00 P.M. To 7:00 A.M., EST 

12:00 Noon to 5:00 P.M., EST 

10 : 0 0 P. M. thru l 0 : 0 OAAJL.I~ w=8~-r\SSION 
- EFFECTIVE 

May thru September 

RATES (N,, UC 

$0.03897 per KwH for all energy 
M ':( O 1 2003 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. -------
2~ Revision SHEET No. 53 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 53 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule D: Time of-Use Marketing Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all Rate "R" consumers for separately metered off 
peak requirements subject to the established time of use 
restrictions. Applicable to programs approved by the Kentucky 
PSC as a part of EKPC wholesale marketing rates. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

TIME OF DAY RESTRICTIONS CANCELLED 

MONTH _OF_F _PE_AK_ HOURS MAY 2003 
October thru April 10:00 P.M. To 7:00 A.M , 8ST 

May thru September 10:00 P.M. thru 10:00 A.M., EST 

RATES MAY 0 1 1999 

$0.03653 per KwH for all energy 
•. I I ' It 

DATE OF ISSUE~~ 

ISSUED BY 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1 ). l ·999 

TITLE 

• ~. . '. ' :. • ' f 

r ~.~ ' '· -- ~ ~--:....-' 
• I ( I . 1 :i: er••'' ,µ,: -

President: '&- CEb :: ----=--........ ----------~ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

3rd Revision SHEET No. 54 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 54 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY & ~ 
Name of Off ice~ 

r 

L_ 

DATE 

TITLE 

PUBLIC s RVICE COMMISSION 
f= KENfUCKY 
t:FFF.:Cl1V6 

j M ':f O l ZOOJ 

PURSU NTTO 807 KAR 5:011 
SE TION 9 (1) 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

President & CEO -------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

2nd Revision SHEET No. 54 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 54 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

CANCELLED 

MAY 

DATE EFFECT 1999 

ISSUED BY 
F:.,t;: :, I I• • •.• , 

TITLE Ptesiq~nti'H&S c,q:EO 
~~~~~~~~~~-'--~~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the 
Case No. 98-569 dated 

'3V .- ' ~I I - ' - · ,., I 
l ~~' _'i .' ,C\t'_. 11 

Public Service Co~~~i:~R1:i~11Jt.-­
March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedu1es For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
3rd Revision SHEET No. 55 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET No. 55 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedu1e T: Outdoor 1ighting Faci1ities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for general outdoor lighting facilities. 

RATES 

Annual Rate 
Lamp Rating Per Lamp 

200 Watt $ 62 .18 per yr 
300 Watt $ 79.25 per yr 
400 Watt $119.10 per yr 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Average 
Annual Energy 
Use Per Lamp 

800 KwH 
1,200 KwH 
1,848 KwH 

Average 
Monthly Energy 

Use Per Lamp 

67 Kwh 
100 KwH 
154 Kwh 

Rates applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances. 
Other facilities required may be provided subject to the 
Distributor's established contract policies and practices. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable w1 tnin-fe~n- c:tsl~tlC- ~ ~~ of the 
bill. C'Ar F .! OF KE TUCKY 

MAY 

DATE OF ISSUE May 12, 2003 

" \ 
I 

EFF CTIVE 

003 

ISSUED BY ~ :ameo:o;;; ce; TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub1ic Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Conununity, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. -------
2nd Revision SHEET No. 55 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

pt Revision SHEET No. 55 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule T: Outdoor lighting Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for general outdoor lighting facilities. 

RATES 

Annual Rate 
Lamp Rating Per Lamp 

200 Watt $ 60.23 per 
300 Watt $ 76.32 per 
400 Watt $114.59 per 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Average 
Annual Energy 
Use Per Lamp 

yr 800 KwH 
yr 1, 200 KwH 
yr 1,848 KwH 

Average 
Monthly Energy 

Use Per Lamp 

67 Kwh 
100 KwH 
154 Kwh 

Rates applicable only to lamps and associated appu 
Other facilities required may be provided subject 
Distributor's established contract policies and pr 

2003 
TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten dt;l..\t...::s..-..i..i;;~~~-t1~*-~f the 
bill. PUBLIC SER\/ICT COivlMIS.SION 

<J;.: ~(i:l'J l':.lC!<Y . 
F~~::;:C~Tiiff.: 

MAY 0 1 1999 

DATE OF ISSUE_ -~ 

ISSUED BY ~ 
-~~N_.am......,e ........... o ..... f ........ O .... f .... f=--i-c-e-r--

DATE E F~=cT·fi1jiir .-Ma¥- ~-nt:': .. /! i 9 9 9 
' • ' .' ·_. • ·1 

,, . 
TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Conunission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for fi1ing Rate Schedu1es 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGES 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 56 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 56 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 12, 2003 

ISSUED BY ~,.&"---~< 
Name of Officer --

TITLE 

PURLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
r OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 0 J 2003 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub1ic Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 56 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 56 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGES 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

CANCELLED 

MAY 2003 

PUB~_;c 2':FN1Cr:: COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 1999 

ISSUED BY ~ 
--N-ame of Officer 

TITLE ···'·~·:te·s.ict~Nt ii )·:-ci:o 
~~~~~~__,___,.-;-.o.;,..;....-"'-~~~ 

- -- __ .c: ··-··"<'::~~.~-~~~~-:=~--· 
Issued by authority of an Order of 
Case No. 98-569 dated 

t 1 :! ~~iAnY .OF fHL GOt/f1·!it,S1· 
the Public Service Commission in 

March 22, 1999 



Form for fi1ing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Comm.unity, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 57 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 57 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule S: Outdoor Lighting Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for general outdoor lighting facilities. 
RATES 

Lamp Rating 

175 Watt 

Monthly Rate 
Per Lamp 

$5.65 per Mo. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Average 
Annual Energy 
Use Per Lamp 

840 Kwh 

Average 
Monthly Energy 

Use Per Lamp 

70 KwH 

1. Rate applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances. 
Other facilities required may be provided subject~...., _ _._._......_~~~­

Distributor' s established policies and practices. CANCEL~ 

2. The Consumer shall execute an agreement for service under 
this schedule for a period of not less than one ar l MAY 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE .__~~~~ 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amsiat.R.-tsER~~~COMMISSION 
KwH equal of the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed ~f,tl~~Y 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. I- Th; 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is base&Af~) 1 2003 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

1 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ M_a~y __ l_2~, __ 2_0_0_3 __ ~ 

ISSUED BY ~~ 
Name of Officer 

PURSUAN no 807 l<AR 5 011 
SECTION 9 Ii l 

DATE EF~GG$;1, . ~.ls~ 0 0 3 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 57 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 57 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule S: Outdoor Lighting Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for general outdoor lighting facilities. 
RATES 

Lamp Rating 
Monthly Rate 

Per Lamp 

Average 
Annual Energy 
Use Per Lamp 

Average 
Monthly Energy 

Use Per Lamp 

175 Watt $5.48 per Mo. 840 Kwh 70 KwH 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. Rate applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances. 
Other facilities required may be provided subject to the 
Distributor's established policies and practices. 

2. The Consumer shall execute an agreement for se 
this schedule for a period of not less than one ye r. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

MAY 200~ 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by a .' =iA:"3-··i 1.:_COMMISSION 
KwH equal of the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the O:- i ,:\ifUCl\Y 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The ,:;;::r, .. '1VC 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. MAY 0 1 1999 

. ,~· : 1·::,; i.O? I< 1~f1Flrq1 
DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 1999 

ISSUED BY ~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE May l;'· ·t9!9~ ) 

. ··1f \ '"" " ; ·1 '~: •-:· ----=::.:~ ::.i. _ _. _ _, __ e 

Pres i de·n 't "&JF GiEO)Mr.'. /'.,::c ""' TITLE 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 58 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 58 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

l_ ~ 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY ~~ 
ame of Officer 

< I I F 

.:iuBU Si!:RViCE: coMMlr;SION 

CT.fofECrrlV~ I 
OF K~NTUCKY 

---- AY O 1 2003 

DATE 

TITLE 

PURSUANTl'Q 8()7 KAR 5 011 
SECTION 9 (1 l 

~ 4~~~~b'» I 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 58 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 58 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

CANCELLED 

AY ?003 
Mti.Y 0 l 1999 

DATE OF ISSUE ~­

ISSUED BY 

DATE EFFECTIVE May .. J.').·'.":l.~919:} 
. '; .... -., '.·j-11r:corv·~ .. , , ,-:~··· 

--""1fai"""a"m_e __ o ___ f_O_f_f_i_c_e_r __ _ TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 59 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 59 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule E: Public Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to public facilities with Kilowatt (Kw) demands less 
than 50 Kw subject to established rules and regulations of the 
Distributor. Not applicable to outdoor lighting system require­
ments. 

CHARACTER QF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$ 5. 40 
$ 0.07030 

Customer Charge 
All KwH 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $ 5. 0. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 12, 20 03 

~~ 
Name of Officer 

ISSUED BY 

cM·lrt=LLEO 
-~--115l:;iuTtsiLLid1 Si.?H\J Ci;: eoMM19SIOI\ 

OF KElNTlJCKY 
izrr;~CTIV!i! 

l-----~Y o 11 2003 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 2003 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 59 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 59 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule E: Public Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to public facilities with Kilowatt (Kw) demands less 
than 50 Kw subject to established rules and regulations of the 
Distributor. Not applicable to outdoor lighting system require­
ments. 

CHARACTER QF SERVICE 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. M 

RATES 

$ 5. 40 
$ 0.06786 

Customer Charge 
All KWH 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE CANCELLEt101 r; ..,, ., ... . - .-." •• 11" ... 
'1'1\ '-'5101 

1 •. .1 ••·• ' ( 

AY ?003 
The minimum monthly charge shall be $ 5.4 . 

f\f;f-,'' 0 1 1999 

1..--------1"0f ., . ' -
I ' " ' I I l . 4 - 1:' ("-< i 

DATE OF ISS~: 
ISSUED BY ~ 

Name of Officer "" 

.• _ . · I I v .U i I 

'. ' ~ - / ! \ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. _______ _ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 60 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 60 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
ate of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY ~ NameOfOttiCer 

CA•JCFL LE 

DATE 

20C3 

PURSUAN TO 807 KAR 5 011 
E TIOM911l 

EFE'EaW~1t-ffiE 2 o o 3 

TITLE President & CEO 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2 0 02-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nct Revision SHEET NO. 60 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 60 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

CANCELLED 
MAY 0 1 1999 

MAY 2003 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1999 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for fi1ing Rate Schedu1es For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
3rd Revision SHEET NO. 61 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 61 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedu1e A & B: Genera1 Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for all non-residential general power requirements with 
Kilowatt (Kw) demands less than 50 Kw subject to established rules 
and regulations of the Distributor. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: No charge for the first 10 Kw of billing 
demand 

Energy Charges: 
Schedule A 

$ 5.27 
$ 0.08301 

$5.40 per Kw for all 

Schedule B 
$4.83 
$0.06420 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY ~ 
NameofOff ic~ 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub1ic Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 

003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nct Revision SHEET NO. 61 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 61 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule A & B: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for all non-residential general power requirements with 
Kilowatt (Kw) demands less than 50 Kw subject to established rules 
and regulations of the Distributor. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: No charge for the first 10 Kw of b £ eLLED 
demand ,..--....;.;.;;..:..::.:.::.::.:::..._ 

$5.40 per Kw for all remainin b'l ~£Kg de?R~fiid 

Energy Charges: 
Schedule A 

$ 5.27 
$ 0.08057 

Schedule B 
$4.83 
$0.06176 

DATE OF ISSUE ~ 

ISSUED BY ~ 
Name of Officer 

PUEUC S~ Fi\llf.:E CO:v MIS. ION 
.l! '(°:::'" n •"' 'V 

Customer Charge f F~·-:r:q1,. 

per KwH for all Energy 
M/J.Y 0 1 1999 

DATE EFFECTIVj!_··~..,....--'~-a~; y,__1~,~1_9_9_9 

TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 62 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 62 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) minute 
interval. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $5.27 single phase and $28.37 for 
three phase service. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the year 
shall be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and the 
minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There shall be a minimum 
annual charge sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the 
facilities installed to serve the consumer, but in no case, less than 
$63.24 per year for a single phase service and $340.44 per year for 
three phase service nor less than $64.80 per Kilowatt of maximum 
demand established during the year. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. cJUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

k 
OF KENTUCKY 

TEMPORARY SERVICE J EFFECTIVE 
. I 

Temporary service shall be supplied in ordance wil h=t · Y ~ 1 2003 
foregoing rate except that the consume~ shkl~ pay inG~dd'tion to 
the fore going charges the total cost o fi co~necting_di0 f!,~~~~~R 5 011 

DATE OF ISSUE May 12, 2003 ATE- EF-FE©.T-= · 

ISSUED BY $~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 62 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 62 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) minute 
interval. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $5.27 single phase and $28.37 for 
three phase service. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the year 
shall be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and the 
minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There shall be a minimum 
annual charge sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the 
facilities installed to serve the consumer, but in no case, less than 
$63.24 per year for a single phase service and $340.44 per year for 
three phase service nor less than $64.80 per Kilowatt of maximum 
demand established during the year. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is ba~§~ ! (IP~'1~r:: r;n,vJ?:llSSION 
twelve month moving average of such O · .. ·1 ' 

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service shall be supplied 
foregoing rate except that the consumer 
the foregoing charges the total cost of 

DATE OF ISSUE ™9 
ISSUED BY ~ 

Name of Officer 

.. 
: . 

shall pay in add~tion to 
connecting disconhe-ct.t.n.9' : 1<~,n G01 

- ; ', I 

DATE EFFECTivE . ·' .. MJ_y_il,'d~..1999 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 63 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 63 

service less the value of materials returned to stock. A deposit, in 
advance, may be required of the full amount of the estimated bill for 
service, including the cost of connection and disconnection. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

r 

--- -

DATE 

ISSUED BY TITLE 

J 

SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF 1<eNTUCKY 
~Fl-ECTIVE 

' 2003 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 63 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 63 

service less the value of materials returned to stock. A deposit, in 
advance, may be required of the full amount of the estimated bill for 
service, including the cost of connection and disconnection. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

CANCELLED MAY 0 1 1999 

MAY 200~ FUF' SU/'u~i:~.}:·:/?·~ ,,. '. ; . bO f 1 
' I ; . ..,. ~~r:-~J-.. /·:~::<~-~~ ', ____ ::;, --. -'------------J \'L.'·!1r:ldh~ 01 lfit'....:0!1/ '. '1 ;U• 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY ~ 

May 1, 1999 DATE EFFECTIVE 

President & CEO 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 64 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 64 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule L: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 50 Kw or greater but 
less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 50 Kw or greater 
but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified 
within the power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power GGRt-ract. 

I~·~ 
Demand Charge: $5.40 per Kw of billid g ~e~and ID~ 

Energy Charge: $0.04634 per KwH for 111 wiergy- -

RATES 

t __ 

1, 2003 DATEOFISS~ 

ISSUED BY ~ 
NameOfOf f icer 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2 002-00438 dated April 23 , 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 64 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 64 

Schedule L: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 50 Kw or greater but 
less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 50 Kw or greater 
but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery v ltaCJGAMGELltE[).d 
within the power contract. 

MAY 2003 
DELIVERY POINT 

1'UbL1C SF.R\:f \:i- (';0t',lMI"~~· f"J The delivery point shall be specified within the power oonL,.rac .. 'Jvl 
- ..... \ 

l:f ;:r:c. =·::J::: 
RATES 

Demand Charge: $5.40 per Kw of billing demand 
MAY 0 1 1999 

Energy Charge: $0.04390 per KwH for all energy 

DATE OF ISSUE~~ 

ISSUED BY ~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1999 

----"-----'~-~ 

Name~ President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 65 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 65 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval. The 
consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as practicable. 
Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements 
indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum demand is less 
than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the maximum fifteen 
minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering instrumentation 
multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as 
follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(b) Current billing demand and energy. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

DATE OF ISS~ 

ISSUED BY-~ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFE .-~jv~CR 2003 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 65 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 65 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval. The 
consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as practicable. 
Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements 
indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum demand is less 
than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the maximum fifteen 
minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering instrumentation 
multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as 
follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power c nt ]f'B'e-E-~aa:=L=l=E=D--. 
energy. 

(b) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (a) above produce the greater power billing, 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

MAY 2003 

I" 

/iAY 0 1 1999 
The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billeP.1;.l~y .ther , 1 , 1• 1 50 11 

DATE OF ISSUE~999 

ISSUED BY ~ 
· Name of Officer 

' . , I , "] 

DATE EFFECT,lVE May :'.l-111 11999 
.... . . . c ·-· 

c I: ,, : ( ·1· I ri: COk~\1-:- : '~'i, 
TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 66 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 66 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

r- -
( ' ( ' I I l) 

f I 

I ::iusud SERVICE COMMISSION 
1 MA r oF KENrucKv 
I ' t '.)J { EFFE.CTIVI: 

L_ -- -- : 
-- - - J /MAY o 1 2003 

-PUJ UAN r TO 130.7 l<AR 5·011 
-- --. -

SECTION 9 11 l -DATE QF-i"~G; ~1'Ma¥-~' 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

2003 DATE OF ISSUE~, 2003 

ISSUED BY ~ TITLE President & CEO 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 66 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 66 

Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

MAY 
Ii I 0 I 19~9 

. , ~ 
ii 

M:ay _l, 1999 DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 1999 

ISSUED BY ~ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE 
l 1.1. (, . 1, .. 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 
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Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 67 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 67 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule P: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 500 Kw or 
greater but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service under 
this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a contract 
demand for minimum billing purposes of 500 Kw or greater but less 
than 2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICES 

Three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 
Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: 

$5.40 

$0.03820 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

per Kw of billingL~~a.aEi 

per KwH for all en~1c ui<vioi,:eoMMll}~ION 
F K~NTUQKV 
C!rf!ZCTIV~ 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) d 1 2003 
established by the consumer for any fif t een- ( minute 

PURSUANT TQ 1;10 .' ~<AR 5:011 
S~C!ION ti 11 l 

DATE OF ISSUE Ma y 12, 2003 

ISSUED BY ~ ame ofOffiCer 

DATE 

TITLE President & CEO 

I ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 

3 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 67 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 67 

Schedule P: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 500 Kw or 
greater but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service under 
this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a contract 
demand for minimum billing purposes of 500 Kw or greater but less 
than 2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICES 

Three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 
Demand Charge: $5.40 Kw of bill per ng 

'J , -,.,( 

·t,•i;\' ISS !ON 
Energy Charge: $0.03576 per KwH for al e e f.fAr ''I 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
A Y 1 1 99 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowat 't;_~K~w!!.l-~.loololol-.....--.~----' 
established by the consumer for any fifteen ( 15) minut~ · y-·., 

I• • ,·); •t , • ,•,1) 1:. 01 J 
• • • • ,, •. f ' ·~· 

. . ' 

01/ -~ I ' - . 

DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 1999 

ISSUED BY ~ .. ~ 
DATE EFFECT+Vp: -,_ .. ~~· i-fp.-y'-~.'.t~~99 

.. I . ' 1 ·• I !ii. Cvl\iM 1~tilO ' 

TITLE President & CEO 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
3rd Revision SHEET NO. 68 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 68 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

interval. The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly 
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be 
the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this 
rate schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as 
follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

CA'!Cf L LED 

(b) Current billing demand and energy. r -

th: cbnt~act Should (a) above produce the greater powerl billing, 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. .___ __ 
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

- If~ ~~v16E 8CIMMln~ION 
The above rates may be increased or decreased by an1.JlMfuouJP-1<~~1Q!CwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by &ffi~ •IVE 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The a~R~ance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twel velv1~Y:t_ :;!)) l rr<-t:Y:Ht.h 
moving average of such losses. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 12, 2003 

ISSUED BY ~ 
ameotot&er~ - -------

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

DATE ~f~~~~l, 2003 
EXECUTIVE DIREC fOR 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 
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Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 68 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 68 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

interval. The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly 
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be 
the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this 
rate schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as 
follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

CANCELLED 
(b) Current billing demand and energy. 

MAY 2on1 
Should (a) above produce the greater power billing, t e :ontract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE ~'1~i3!.~:C~rr,r·~·~- r:rv 11\ ~~!Oi 
. " 'I 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the fft/l.Y O 1 1999 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve ( l~) . m1qn~h- ; .,. [_, • 
moving average of such losses. '\ 

' I ' 

DATE OF ISSUE }\:e.£~­

ISSUED BY ~-+~-::JP<~~ .......... ~-="""""---'"--~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE M -: '. ,.r-: ::~1 :-999 . ''"'. P,.Y, , ,,, _.f;f .. 1.+: ... 

~meotaffiCer 
President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 69 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 69 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY ~ = 

c_ 1'.' '' ~ L I E L 

PUR-S ~NT TO aor KAR 5 011 
SECTION 9 ( 1 \ 

BY ~~~17u...:....., 
EXEC! JTIVE Dll~H'JOR 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 2003 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 
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Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 69 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 69 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment fees will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will 
apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other 
assessments. 

~'Li·;~ ,j· ' l~'.i r~·::· ::,11.H [,:011 
-~----· ·1:-1.· ... : 1f:) 

r; V:'.lE;'.;1i~1;{~'.\'.::6:;;S;rT'c~~i~~io~· 

DATE OF ISSUE~ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1999 

ISSUED BY ~ ~ 
NaineofoffiCer 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 70 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 70 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule H: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 50 Kw or greater but 
less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service under 
this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a contract 
demand for maximum billing purposes of 50 Kw or greater but less than 
2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified 
within the power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT CAl\JC• L LED 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contra t~ , 
RATES PUBUGL~l;Rv'1~· ~l:.IMMISSION 

OF Kl; TUCK~' 
E!FP"!E TIVIE 

Demand Charge: $7.82 per Kw of billing demand 
lJ.003 

Energy Charge: $0.03913 per KwH for all energy 

DATE OF ISSUE~ . 

ISSUED BY <::.~ 
Name of Officer 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 01 1 
SECTION 9 I'll 

BY ~(L R)lirtv.='===i~--
EXECUTIVe D!Rli:CTOR 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 2003 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No.~~~~~~~-

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 70 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 70 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule H: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 50 Kw or greater but 
less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service under 
this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a contract 
demand for maximum billing purposes of 50 Kw or greater but less than 
2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified 
within the power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point 
RATES 

shall be specified within the po~~NC(l 

Demand Charge: 
JUBUC SEil\/IC>~ co~ \·11SSIOi\I 

per Kw of billing de a~~~ t'2,G?.~?~.!. 1.f:!:'.· 
r1·i ... r:~ ... 1 iJ ;~: 

$7.82 

Energy Charge: $0.03669 per 

DATE OF ISSUE~~~~­

ISSUED BY -~ 
~....a_,,.......:;....~-'-~~~~~~-

N am e of Officer 

MAY 0 a 

DATE EFFECTIVEf;:1>i ·:t"lay) °J.: ·, 
0

1999 
BY:-.:·~};?'.::::~.~:--~~· __ i~:,,,;_ .( '.1 

TITLE ·~ti:pi:i·es i:tlenfih(,\&~J~j~o-

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 
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P.S.C. No. --------
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 71 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 

October April: 

May September: 

7:00 AM 
5:00 PM 

10:00 AM 

12:00 Noon Est 
10:00 PM Est 

10:00 PM EST 

Maximum kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The Consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging. The billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

\. M ol'\,,L LL L l.J 

POWER BILLINGS 
PUB! IC S HV1t.; GuMMIS;,ilQN 

O Kt:N UCKV 
be the greater amou · :[ii':! r1vi;: The power billings each month shall 

calculated with the rates herein as 
as follows: 

applied to (a), (b) , or l c LI' 
MAY O i.00.'1 

(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified withfHR~~~t~~~~~~~&R~ ract. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 12, 2003 

ISSUED BY ~ 
Name of Officer 

DATE E 2iT03 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 
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P.S.C. No. --------
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CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 71 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 

October April: 

May September: 

7:00 AM 
5:00 PM 

10:00 AM 

12:00 Noon Est 
10:00 PM Est 

10:00 PM EST 

Maximum kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The Consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging. The billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. -----=-=~;::\i;ii"iff\'~:J 

cf\NCe~t:&o' :-:;-; 1 .. "" '"'(i\,1i111ss10N 
POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall be the gre te 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a , 

,)' ,y 
r ~ • , 

as follows: 
L----'-": _ ...,~·- _,.....- ,,,-,;,-.. - ...... \ ;,.--:'' 1~' r.- ·•i) r..-o· .,. 

· ,r•o1 t •.J t 

within the pow:~-~ : 2:oii.t1ra~t. (a) Minimum energy requirements as specified 
.. ; jl ti 

.... i,,_\ 

DATE OF ISSUE ~pri ~' = 
ISSUED BY -~ 

ame of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE ' ·, 1·'" M1i3.yiMru1; s1(Th 999 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 
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~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 72 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 72 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent ( 5%) of the past due amo-ynt wil L .Ml fiil!' IO 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due-condi~J.fb1h ~lfk'$~~~ ' 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the cb~~~f 
Late payment fees will apply to the net b l ll / exclusive of 

2 3 special charges tax and other assessments MAY 0 1 00 
' , • 13 

~ATE DATE OF ISSUE May 12, 2003 

~~ 
~ 

ISSUED BY TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 72 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revis ion SHEET NO. 72 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due c 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the da 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exc 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

PiK' ·, ,i 

DATE OF ISSUE~ DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY ~ TITLE 
Name of Officer 

) .' , i ," 1:·.r 11 
!.' .... : ": ' ·: ~ 

\ ~?y; ,1, 1999 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 
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Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 73 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 73 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule G: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall. specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 
1-'UGl,itJ ~t!H\t1tJE i:..;OMMISSIO 

OF K~NTUCKY 
--------'!!rFU - - > 

Demand Charge: $7.82 r CANCrLLED 
per Kw of bill' ng r mand NfA'? 

0
-
1 

z 03 
Energy Charge: $0.04210 per KwH for all en+ rg¥i°U,RSUANTl &~o7 R 5 011 

, SECTION 9 ( ) 

LE>ATE -&FFECTIV'E: Ma i 1, 2 0 0 3 DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY '../~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-0043 8 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nct Revision SHEET NO. 73 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 73 

Schedule G: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall. specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES PL'/81 /" f"'r-/°'\"r~· - ;_, •:;)!~ . . j;:. 't · f"'r)'f\1 J L'C'/Q~I 
(

\ • , •. I I ·~ '-)I.), 1 'i 
'1 ;~. . • j. \. !' 

Demand Charge: $7.82 per Kw of billing demand 

Energy Charge: $0.03966 per KWH 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY 
Name of Officer 

MAY 0 1 1999 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 
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~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 74 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 74 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 

October - April: 7:00 AM -
5:00 PM -

12:00 Noon Est 
10:00 PM Est 

May - September: 10:00 AM - 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum Kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The Consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured . Feent 
power factor. 

Consistent with(the Power Billings provisions of 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to 
as follows: 

-E.LLEO 

this r ate----\ 
the billinfuG3 \ 

------PUBl.IC Sjkf-Nlc,;i: <,..vMMl~S ION 
QFK~ 

great e ·.Eff.Ei;tl!rl'(l.(Em t 
(a), (b), or (c) 

MAY 0 1 2003 

(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified with i~RSI:u!iNlP~WiEM:l<AlaG>IIDir:tr act . 
SECTION 9 (1 l 

DATE OF ISSUE May 12, 2003 

ISSUED BY TITLE President & CEO 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 74 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 74 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 

October - April: 

May - September: 

7:00 AM -
5:00 PM -

12:00 Noon Est 
10:00 PM Est 

10:00 AM - 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum Kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The Consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. 

Consistent with(the Power Billings provisions o -f"-~-t'"El-:"'Y~~ii='i\__.-, 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded a 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be th 
calculated with the rates herein as applied 
as follows: 

greater M#ilio\1Jt19 9 
, or ( c) 

PtY.t·~ ... ;.L~~:;·. 1 l' I [- • : ·, : ... ~\fi 5:01 ·1 
:: . ~... .. .. ' i I I l ~) 

(a) 
.. . . ,-, ') 

Minimum energy requirements as specified within t!l~ .. :E:i?.,~~'.1::'::,¢.<.?.~:tzx-~ct ~ 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY _ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1999 
~~~-=-~'---~~ 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for fi1ing Rate Schedu1es 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 75 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 75 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount il~
1

be 
added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late '. p ~·'-= ent 

• 1>1l~BJ IC •. , ~ itl · ~Q~MlSSIO~I fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the b1r1. ~it~nt 

fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special cha ' e@ 1\lg:ax 
and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 12, 2003 

ISSUEDBY ~ 
Name of Officer 

I.. --- 11/iAY 0 1 2DDJ 

~R5011 
SsCTJON 9 11 

DATE ~F.E~~f~£:><~·~tf=~,} , 2 0 0 3 
EX[:;C1J'l'IVE'Oif.kc roR 

TITLE Preside nt & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub1ic Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nct Revision SHEET NO. 75 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 75 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to 
added to all accounts that are in a past due 
fees will apply after 10 days from the date of 
fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISS~99 

ISSUED BY /~ 
Name of Officer 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET No. 76 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET No. 76 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule M: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 or greater 
but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 
RATES 

Demand Charge: $8.23 per 

Energy Charge: $0.04210 per 

DATE EFFEC~f. DIREA]ff- 1, 2003 DATEOFISS~ 

ISSUED BY~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

2~ Revision SHEET No. 76 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

l5t Revision SHEET No. 76 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule M: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 or greater 
but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 
RATES 

Demand Charge: $8.23 

Energy Charge: $0.03966 per KwH for all ene 

DATE OF ISSUEJl.™9 

ISSUED BY ~ ~ 
ameofOfficer 

-May ~.:.::.:.·1·0 99 
/ 1 ~ < t ~ !l qr• ~ 

, j - 00 . 11 . • 11 ..... . ~ ..... 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
3rd Revision SHEET No. 77 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET No. 77 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 

October - April: 7:00 AM 
5:00 PM 

- 12:00 Noon Est 
- 10:00 PM Est 

May - September: 10:00 AM - 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum Kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time ~ntervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS I 

The power billings each month shal 
calculated with the rates herein 
as follows: 

(a) Minimum energy requirements as spe 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY -~4'?'e.c_ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE 

I~sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nct Revision SHEET No. 77 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

pt Revision SHEET No. 77 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 

October - April: 

May - September: 

7:00 AM 
5:00 PM 

- 12:00 Noon Est 
- 10:00 PM Est 

10:00 AM - 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum Kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall be the 
calculated with the rates herein as applied 
as follows: 

(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified within 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY ~ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for fi1ing Rate Schedu1es 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
3rd Revision SHEET No. 78 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET No. 78 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

DATE OF ISSUE May 12, 2003 

~~c__ 
Name of Officer 

ISSUED BY President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub1ic Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

For All Areas Served 
ColTUTlunity, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2~ Revision SHEET No. 78 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1n Revision SHEET No. 78 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The allowance 
for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve (12) month 
moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES PUBLIC stqv1cr_: COMMISSION 
0:- .. ;:;:). riYJ\Y 

r:·1:r~·~_.=(~ · ;;1:: 
An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will · ·· 
be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. r.Jm.t~ 1 19gg 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late. payment fees will apply to the net bill, exc ~ · :,ELL£tt 1 \ /:.,

1 
·oi ·i 

special charges, tax and other assessments. . . ·,~.,,,, ; ., . ·; 
' . ' . . :'. '-'' ~ i 

nv ~Si:•;-:· 2003 \,. f 
. ·;1:··:;\,;1 ·ci-" H~·c(: Mi~;;;_ ~irn~ -

DATE IVE May 1,· 1999 

ISSUED BY TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service ColTUTlission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 79 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 79 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule J: Industrial HLF 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CONDITIONS QF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified with the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within-"Ehe powen c0ntract. 

\ 

PUBLIC ~eHV,.!iG~ (; - MMISSION RATES 

Demand Charge: $5.80 

Energy Charge: $0.03106 

ISSUED BY 

~' 2003 
DATE OF ISSUE 

Name o f Officer 

QFKi::iNTUC Y 
j!;!'F-~CTIV 

per Kw of billing demand per mo~th 
MA-Y-cr' 1 20 3 

per KwH for a 1 energy 
.B.UR81:tAN O 807 l<AR 5 011 
/, SECTl~N 9 (1 l 

BY ~~~/n.l..'= 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No.~~~~~~~-

2nct Revision SHEET NO. 79 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 79 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule J: Industrial HLF 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CONDITIONS QF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified with the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the 

RATES 

Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: 

DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY 

$5.80 

$0.02862 

per Kw of billing de 

per KwH for all 

A~ 
~ 

Name of Officer 

DATE ~FFE G:~:I~ C\ ?MP.¥ 1, 19 9 9 
'.i- l't ,;:ti'i.,]f:-i.Hic01\1,~;-ss,o"N-

TITLE President & CEO 
~~~~~-'----...;,_~~~~~~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATIQN OF BILLING DEMAND 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

3rd Revision SHEET NO . 80 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 80 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 
October April: 7:00 AM - 12:00 Noon Est 

5:00 PM - 10:00 PM Est 

May - September: 10:00 AM - 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to 
as follows: 

(a) The greatest concurrent twelve (12) mont 
energy. 

DATE OF ISSUE 1'1a~ 

ISSUED BY 6 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATIQN OF BILLING DEMAND 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 80 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 80 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 
October April: 7:00 AM - 12:00 Noon Est 

5:00 PM - 10:00 PM Est 

May - September: 10:00 AM - 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum 
demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall be the 
maximum fifteen minute kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by metering 
instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the measured percent 
power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to 
as follows: 

(a) The greatest concurrent twelve (12) month 
energy. 

DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 1999 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1999 

ISSUED BY ~ President & CEO 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 
~~~~~~~~ 

3rd Revision SHEET NO. 81 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 81 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
425 hours use of demand applicable to contract demand. 

( c) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

Should (b) or (c) above produce the greater power billing, the 
contract demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus and allowance for losses. The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five (5%) percent of the past due amount will be added 
to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Laltl.mt.W,..ai}ml:eif.lit.Q(fMMi&'l l~~ll 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bi 1 . . ate payme~:if~~~ill 
apply to the net bill, exclusive of special ch rges, tax and other 
assessments. .. , ,, 

DATE OF ISSUE~M_a~y~1_2~'~2_0_0_3~~-

ISSUED BY ~~ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2002-00438 dated April 23, 2003 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. --------
2nd Revision SHEET NO. 81 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

1st Revision SHEET NO. 81 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
425 hours use of demand applicable to contract demand. 

(c) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

Should (b) or (c) above produce the greater power billing, the 
contract demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus and allowance for losses. The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) da s 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

·-· ........... , ,-
An amount equal to five ( 5% l percent of the past due am unt' w.i 1.'.C-' be added 
to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late p~~eR1 B~~s will 
apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late paymen~ f~es w111 
apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tpx and other 

f·Ul·. I ' '.iiJ1 I assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE Ap~il 12,_ 1999 

ISSUED BY =~~ 
Name o Officer 

TITLE 

,,, 
I 

' I I 

',, 

President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 98-569 dated March 22, 1999 


